
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/020882-2025 

Contract

ITT for the provision of agency staff services

Fylde Borough Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-020882
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04ce05  
Published 13 May 2025, 2:37pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Fylde Borough Council

Town Hall

St Annes on Sea

FY8 1LW

Contact

Mr Stephen Camm

Email

stephen.camm@fylde.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 0

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/020882-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/020882-2025
mailto:stephen.camm@fylde.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

United Kingdom

Region code

UKD45 - Mid Lancashire

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://new.fylde.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

https://new.fylde.gov.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

https://new.fylde.gov.uk/
https://new.fylde.gov.uk/


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

ITT for the provision of agency staff services

Reference number

DN756514

II.1.2) Main CPV code

79620000 - Supply services of personnel including temporary staff

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

A Service Provider is required by Fylde Council for the supply of Temporary Agency
Workers. As part of this Contract the Council will measure the Service Provider
performance against the contract specification. The Contract specification will clearly set
KPI’s for the Service Provider; require the demonstration of value for money and
continuous improvement in performance throughout the contract. The Council shall have
the option to extend or change the types of Service as required by legislation, guidance or
Council policy. These extensions will be subject to authorisation and successful operation
of the existing Service.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £3,833,835

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD45 - Mid Lancashire



Page 4 to 7

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

A Service Provider is required by Fylde Council for the supply of Temporary Agency
Workers. As part of this Contract the Council will measure the Service Provider
performance against the contract specification. The Contract specification will clearly set
KPI’s for the Service Provider; require the demonstration of value for money and
continuous improvement in performance throughout the contract. The Council shall have
the option to extend or change the types of Service as required by legislation, guidance or
Council policy. These extensions will be subject to authorisation and successful operation
of the existing Service.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 50%

Quality criterion - Name: Social Value / Weighting: 10%

Price - Weighting: 40% 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

Option of 1 X 2 year extension

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2025/S 000-000409

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

DN756514

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

30 April 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 27 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Masterstaff Recruitment Ltd

Abacus House Rope Walk

/Notice/000409-2025


Page 6 to 7

Garstang

PR3 1NS

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD45 - Mid Lancashire

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £3,833,835



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The Royal Court of Justice

London

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

Fylde legal team

saint annes on sea

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.3) Review procedure

Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures

Midnight on the 29th of April 2025

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures
	VI.4.3) Review procedure



		2025-08-27T22:06:11+0100
	TCPDF




